SL64G6E8M4G-A10xV
 Document Part Number 61000-00985-102  December 1998     Page 1
8M X 64 Bits (64MB) 144-Pin SDRAM SO-DIMM (PC100)—Preliminary
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SiliconTech SL64G6E8M4G-A10xV is a 8M x 64 bits
Synchronous Dynamic RAM (SDRAM) Small-Outline Dual In-
line Memory Module (SO-DIMM).  The module consists of four
CMOS 2M x 16 bits x 4 banks SDRAMs  in 54-pin 400-mil TSOP

TOLERANCES:  ±0.005 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
749-1
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number PC100 100MHz Parameters
CL tRCD tRP tRC Units Comment
SL64G6E8M4G-A10AV 3 3 3 8 clks slowest supported (option “A”)
SL64G6E8M4G-A10BV 3 2 3 8 clks 2nd choice (option “B”)
SL64G6E8M4G-A10CV 3 2 2 7 clks target (option “C”)
SL64G6E8M4G-A10DV 2 2 2 7 clks goal (option “D”)
144-PIN SO-DIMMS
 Document Part Number 61000-00985-102  December 1998     Page 3
SL64G6E8M4G-A10xV
SERIAL PRESENCE DETECT INFORMATION
Serial PD Interface Protocol: I2C; Current sink capability of SDA driver ≤ 3mA; Maximum clock frequency: 100 KHz
Byte # Function Described Function Supported Hex Value
A B C D A B C D